
Wimberley Lady Texan Basketball

2023 - 2024

Date Day Opponent Fr JV Varsity
Oct 28 Saturday San Marcos, SA Cole, Johnson City (scrimmage) 9:00 9:00 9:00

Oct 30 Monday @ Austin LASA (scrimmage) 5:00 6:15 7:30

Nov 4 Saturday Southwest San Antonio 10:00 10:00 11:30

Nov 7 Tuesday @ Seguin 5:00 5:00 6:30

Nov 11 Saturday Austin Lions (Varsity ONLY) 11:00

Nov 11 Saturday @ LaVernia Tournament (Fr/JV) TBA

Nov 14 Tuesday @ Poth (JV/V) @ Geneva Boerne (Fr) 5:00 5:00 6:30

Nov 16-18 Thursday - Saturday @ Marble Falls Hill Country Classic (Varsity) TBA

Nov 28 Tuesday @ Lago Vista (JV/V) @ HCCS (Fr) 5:00 5:00 6:15

Nov 30 - Dec 2 Thursday - Saturday @ Navarro Tournament (JV on Saturday ONLY) TBA

Dec 2 Saturday @ Pieper Tournament (Freshman ONLY) TBA

Dec 5 Tuesday @ Marble Falls 5:00 5:00 6:30

Dec 8 Friday Mason (Varsity ONLY) 5:30

Dec 9 Saturday Wimberley HoopFest Sub-Varsity TBA

*Dec 12 Tuesday @ Fredericksburg 5:00 5:00 6:30

*Dec 15 Friday Davenport 5:00 5:00 6:30

*Dec 19 Tuesday @ Bandera 5:00 5:00 6:30

Dec 28-30 Thursday - Saturday Wimberley HoopFest Varsity TBA

*Jan 2 Tuesday Boerne 5:00 5:00 6:30

Jan 5 Friday Cornerstone Christian TBA 5:00 6:30

*Jan 9 Tuesday @ Navarro 5:00 5:00 6:30

*Jan 12 Friday Canyon Lake TBA 5:00 6:30

*Jan 16 Tuesday Fredericksburg 5:00 5:00 6:30

*Jan 19 Friday @ Davenport 5:00 5:00 6:30

*Jan 23 Tuesday Bandera 5:00 5:00 6:30

*Jan 26 Friday @ Boerne 5:00 5:00 6:30

Jan 30 Tuesday Burnet 5:00 5:00 6:30

*Feb 2 Friday Navarro 5:00 5:00 6:30

*Feb 6 Tuesday @ Canyon Lake (V/JV) 5:00 6:30

Feb 12,13 Monday or Tuesday Bi-District TBA
Feb 15,16,17 Thurs, Fri, or Sat Area TBA
Feb 19,20 Monday or Tuesday Region Quarterfinals TBA
Feb 22,23,24 Thurs, Fri, or Sat Regional Tournament TBA
Mar 1,2,3 Thurs, Fri, or Sat State Tournament TBA

*Denotes District Game Superintendent: Greg Bonewald Head Coach: Caleb Hall
Middle School Night - TBA Principal: Ryan Wilkes Assistant Coach: Ryan Durkin
Parent/Senior Night - February 2nd Athletic Director: Doug Warren Assistant Coach: Jacqueline Johnson

Girls Coordinator: Lacey Lambert Trainer: Johnny Gonzales
➤All Dates and Times are subject to change - Updated 9/27/23


